



BID RESULTS

BID NAME: WELL 9C PUMPING FACILITY

DUE DATE & TIME: SEPTEMBER 19, 2023 2:30

BID NUMBER: PW-2333-10550.E

				Irminger Construction Inc.		Lacy Mechanical, Inc.		Prusik Construction		Stroth General		The Ewing Company	
Total Cost				\$ 1,830,412.7		\$ 1,943,400.05		\$ 1,728,514.4844		\$ 1,417,222.0		\$ 1,848,028.06	
Selected #				0		0		0		37		0	
Selected (\$)				\$ 0		\$ 0		\$ 0		\$ 1,417,222.0		\$ 0	
#	Items	ntityRequir	Unit	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost
0													
#0-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 18,729.0	\$ 18,729.0	\$ 10,223.0	\$ 10,223.0	\$ 9,013.903925	\$9,013.90	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 15,122.0	\$ 15,122.0
#0-2	Removal of Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 25,676.0	\$ 25,676.0	\$ 30,615.29	\$ 30,615.29	\$ 18,027.80785	\$18,027.80	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 18,587.0	\$ 18,587.0
#0-3	Excavation (Plan Unit Quantity)	800	CY	\$ 80.7	\$ 64,560.0	\$ 34.15	\$ 27,320.0	\$ 46.8093	\$ 37,447.44	\$ 50	\$ 40,000.0	\$ 98.36	\$ 78,688.0
#0-4	Type P Surface Restoration	36	SY	\$ 193.3	\$ 6,958.8	\$ 136.53	\$ 4,915.08	\$ 161.0314	\$5,797.13	\$ 200	\$ 7,200.0	\$ 63	\$ 2,268.0
#0-5	8" PVC, AWWA C900, DR 18, Water Main	82	LF	\$ 105.3	\$ 8,634.6	\$ 245.44	\$20,126.07	\$ 150.370825	\$12,330.40	\$ 100	\$ 8,200.0	\$ 155.21	\$12,727.22
#0-6	10" PVC, AWWA C900, DR 18, Water Main	133	LF	\$ 151.4	\$ 20,136.2	\$ 226.6	\$ 30,137.8	\$ 209.588525	\$27,875.27	\$ 120	\$ 15,960.0	\$ 175.75	\$ 23,374.75
#0-7	Locate Station Per Meridian SD-G5	2	EA	\$ 1,149.0	\$ 2,298.0	\$ 3,945.0	\$ 7,890.0	\$ 1,231.5337	\$2,463.06	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 598.56	\$ 1,197.12
#0-8	8" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 3,297.0	\$ 6,594.0	\$ 6,778.05	\$ 13,556.1	\$ 2,663.24545	\$5,326.49	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 2,419.46	\$ 4,838.92
#0-9	10" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$ 4,508.0	\$ 13,524.0	\$ 6,798.58	\$20,395.73	\$ 3,748.829975	\$11,246.48	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 3,386.0	\$ 10,158.0
#0-10	1-1/2" Water Service Connection	1	EA	\$ 9,525.0	\$ 9,525.0	\$ 13,112.7	\$ 13,112.7	\$ 7,137.017675	\$7,137.01	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 12,349.0	\$ 12,349.0
#0-11	Concrete Well Casing Pad	2	CY	\$ 2,220.0	\$ 4,440.0	\$ 2,320.84	\$ 4,641.68	\$ 841.490925	\$1,682.98	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 12,000.0	\$ 1,825.0	\$ 3,650.0
#0-12	Concrete Generator Pad	12	CY	\$ 699	\$ 8,388.0	\$ 848.12	\$ 10,177.44	\$ 841.490925	\$10,097.89	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 24,000.0	\$ 824	\$ 9,888.0
#0-13	Concrete Entry Pad	3	CY	\$ 1,547.0	\$ 4,641.0	\$ 1,776.12	\$ 5,328.36	\$ 847.857175	\$2,543.57	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 797	\$ 2,391.0
#0-14	Concrete HVAC Unit Pad	2	CY	\$ 2,181.0	\$ 4,362.0	\$ 2,320.3	\$ 4,640.6	\$ 841.490925	\$1,682.98	\$ 2,500.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 828	\$ 1,656.0
#0-15	Concrete Repair	2	SY	\$ 1,184.0	\$ 2,368.0	\$ 1,919.66	\$ 3,839.32	\$ 288.205925	\$576.41	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 517	\$ 1,034.0
#0-16	Standard 6" Vertical Curb (No Gutter)	230	LF	\$ 81.3	\$ 18,699.0	\$ 58.36	\$ 13,422.8	\$ 71.498775	\$16,444.71	\$ 35	\$ 8,050.0	\$ 59.23	\$ 13,622.9
#0-17	18" Wide Concrete Strip	430	LF	\$ 43.3	\$ 18,619.0	\$ 58.74	\$ 25,258.2	\$ 58.9399	\$25,344.15	\$ 35	\$ 15,050.0	\$ 56.62	\$ 24,346.6
#0-18	3/4" Minus Crushed Aggregate Base (Pavement Section Only)	712	TON	\$ 45.7	\$ 32,538.4	\$ 41.03	\$ 29,213.36	\$ 77.077925	\$54,879.48	\$ 25	\$ 17,800.0	\$ 75.61	\$ 53,834.32
#0-19	Plant Mix Pavement	255	TON	\$ 271	\$ 69,105.0	\$ 172.05	\$ 43,872.75	\$ 99.3135	\$25,324.94	\$ 350	\$ 89,250.0	\$ 157.64	\$ 40,198.2
#0-20	Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 5,196.0	\$ 5,196.0	\$ 7,400.06	\$ 7,400.06	\$ 2,141.375	\$2,141.37	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 378	\$ 378
#0-21	Stabalized Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$ 1,704.0	\$ 1,704.0	\$ 2,994.12	\$ 2,994.12	\$ 2,526.8225	\$2,526.82	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 3,780.0	\$ 3,780.0
#0-22	Inlet Protection	3	EA	\$ 40	\$ 120	\$ 1,008.76	\$3,026.27	\$ 275	\$ 825	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 126	\$ 378
#0-23	2" HDPE, SDR11, Fiber Optic Conduit with Locate Wire	85	LF	\$ 87.9	\$7,471.50	\$ 63.55	\$ 5,401.75	\$ 35.3732	\$3,006.72	\$ 100	\$ 8,500.0	\$ 37.43	\$ 3,181.55
#0-24	Fiber Optic Junction Box, Type H2436-24H	1	EA	\$ 8,458.0	\$ 8,458.0	\$ 3,917.21	\$ 3,917.21	\$ 1,010.8216	\$1,010.82	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 2,520.0	\$ 2,520.0
#0-25	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 13,291.0	\$ 13,291.0	\$ 33,046.69	\$ 33,046.69	\$ 22,122.545125	\$22,122.54	\$ 200,000.0	\$ 200,000.0	\$ 12,601.0	\$ 12,601.0
#0-26	6' Chain Link Fence with Barbwire and Gates as Noted	366	LF	\$ 51.5	\$ 18,849.0	\$ 48.78	\$ 17,853.48	\$ 78.71	\$28,807.85	\$ 75	\$ 27,450.0	\$ 46.16	\$16,894.55
#0-27	Submersible Pump & Motor	1	LS	\$ 194,686.0	\$ 194,686.0	\$ 182,524.15	\$ 182,524.15	\$ 177,619.41675	\$177,619.41	\$ 144,765.0	\$ 144,765.0	\$ 182,424.0	\$ 182,424.0
#0-28	Discharge Piping	1	LS	\$ 120,552.0	\$ 120,552.0	\$ 121,149.9	\$ 121,149.9	\$ 93,408.83785	\$93,408.83	\$ 50,000.0	\$ 50,000.0	\$ 89,785.0	\$ 89,785.0
#0-29	Pump House	1	LS	\$ 260,635.0	\$ 260,635.0	\$ 377,506.39	\$ 377,506.39	\$ 387,628.63	\$ 387,628.63	\$ 200,000.0	\$ 200,000.0	\$ 306,585.0	\$ 306,585.0
#0-30	Chlorination Equipment	1	LS	\$ 38,603.0	\$ 38,603.0	\$ 48,686.58	\$ 48,686.58	\$ 28,877.4952	\$28,877.49	\$ 30,477.0	\$ 30,477.0	\$ 37,597.0	\$ 37,597.0
#0-31	Electrical (Including Generator)	1	LS	\$ 595,090.0	\$ 595,090.0	\$ 630,900.47	\$ 630,900.47	\$ 460,000.0	\$ 460,000.0	\$ 300,000.0	\$ 300,000.0	\$ 577,143.0	\$ 577,143.0
#0-32	Heating, Ventilation And Air Conditioning	1	LS	\$ 57,742.0	\$ 57,742.0	\$ 67,287.78	\$ 67,287.78	\$ 59,727.0	\$ 59,727.0	\$ 60,000.0	\$ 60,000.0	\$ 56,999.0	\$ 56,999.0
#0-33	Permeable Pavers	1752	SF	\$ 17.6	\$ 30,835.2	\$ 35.75	\$ 62,634.0	\$ 40.6514	\$71,221.25	\$ 10	\$ 17,520.0	\$ 48.71	\$ 85,339.92
#0-34	Removable Pipe Bollard	8	EA	\$ 864	\$ 6,912.0	\$ 983.29	\$ 7,866.32	\$ 954.9375	\$ 7,639.5	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 16,000.0	\$ 1,096.0	\$ 8,768.0
#0-35	Permanent Pipe Bollard	4	EA	\$ 764	\$ 3,056.0	\$ 1,001.22	\$ 4,004.88	\$ 1,296.4	\$ 5,185.6	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 667	\$ 2,668.0
#0-36	Abandon Existing Well 9 Production Well	1	EA	\$ 123,791.0	\$ 123,791.0	\$ 43,723.19	\$ 43,723.19	\$ 100,800.0	\$ 100,800.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 124,124.0	\$ 124,124.0
#0-37	Lower Abandoned Test Well Casing Cap	1	EA	\$ 3,625.0	\$ 3,625.0	\$ 4,790.5	\$ 4,790.5	\$ 723.4375	\$723.43	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 6,931.0	\$ 6,931.0

ADD ALTERNATE

Stainless Steel Pump Column	1	LS	\$ 60,727.0	\$ 60,727.0	\$ 52,413.0	\$ 52,413.0	\$ 53,904.0	\$ 53,904.0	\$ 40,000.0	\$ 40,000.0	\$ 52,414.0	\$ 52,414.0
-----------------------------	---	----	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------